MLD 6-19-90	8		
۰ <del>معمود</del>	07-07	7-1998	
			1140 FMOG77
APPENDIX B	1007	/55567	MECEIVEN
Press 170 1996	and and the standard and the second second	FORM COVER SHEET NTS ONLY	JUN 1 9 1998
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks. Picas	e record the attached original	cosuments on hand thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies) Charles Anthony Mitchell Floyd Joseph Frenia Loren Dean Hoffman Thomas Kenneth Rembold</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying parties</li> <li>Nature of Conveyance:</li></ol>	attached ⊻No Merger ange of Name	Address: P.O. Box	orporation 4800 NY 13221
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent nu If this document is being filed toget         <ol> <li>Patent Application No.(s) 09/016,603 filed on January :</li> </ol> </li> </ol>	ather with a new application, 30, 1998.	B; Patent No.(s)	plication
		bers attached? ZNo	cation and patents involved: 1
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to who concerning this document should be</li> </ol>		C. LOUIS MUTTER OF APPRIL	cartons and failance en concern ?
Name: Thomas J. Wall, Es Address: WALL MARJAMA 217 Montgomery St Hills Building, 7th J Syracuse, NY 1320 (315) 425-9000	& BILINSKI reet Floor	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to charge to Deposit Account No.</li> <li>8. Charge Deposit account</li> </ul>	any deficiency or credit any over payment to 50-0289.
/1996 30367EP 40668866 67916663	1	and the second se	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and original document. Thomas J. Wall Reg. No. 24,280	belief, the foregoing inform		Iny attached copy is a true copy of the 
OMB NO 0651-0011(EXP. 4/94)			na malan mangana ang kanang kanan Kanang kanang kanang Kanang kanang
	DO NOT DET	ACH THIS PORTION	속 있는 NY의 다 전 위험을 한 것 같은 이 것을 것 같은 것 같이 있었다. 또 이 것 : 
Mail documents to be recorded with m	COMMISSIONER OF PA	10: ATENTS AND TRADEMARKS SSIGNMENTS ITON D.C. 20231	

## PATENT REEL: 9277 FRAME: 0109

.

Docket No. 210\_141

#### ASSIGNMENT

### (1) CHARLES ANTHONY MITCHELL

		(2) <u>FLOYD JOSEPH FRENIA</u>
(1 <b>-8)</b>	insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) LOREN DEAN HOFFMAN
		(4) THOMAS KENNETH REMBOLD
		In consideration of the sum of dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) CARRIER CORPORATION
(10)	Insert address of Assignet	(10) Carrier World Headquarters Building. One Carrier Place, Farmington, CT 06034
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
(1)	Insert Identification of	(11) HEAT EXCHANGER SLAB ASSEMBLY HAVING IMPROVED
	Invention, such as Title,	CONDENSATE RETAINING FEATURES
		(Case No)
	Application Number	
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(12)	insert Date of Signing of	(12) on
	Application	
(13)	Alternative identification	(13) U.S. application Serial Number09/016.603
	for filed applications	
		filed January 30, 1998

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

# PATENT REEL: 9277 FRAME: 0110

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignce.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignce, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WALL MARJAMA & BILINSKI the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	4 23	98	Name of Inventor		<u></u>	har	ritche	(SEAL)
Date	423	98	Name of Inventor		<u>a</u>	)	-	(SEAL)
Date	9/2	3/98	Name of Inventor	foren	<u>e</u>	[len	HIH	(SEAL)
Date	4/23	198	Name of Inventor	Thom	e.	N. U	mbol	(SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. or (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Datc	Witness	
Date	Witness	

STATE OF Indians COUNTY OF MALLAN ) SS:

On this  $33^{rd}$  day of Eelswary, 1998, before me, the subscriber(s) personally came  $A = C_{AA}/ES$ A.  $M_{lf} = C_{AA}/ES$ in and who executed the within instrument and he (they) soknowledged to me that he (they) executed the same.

1.mm Notary Public

JAMES P SODO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA HENDRICKS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP JUNE 30,2000 PATENT REEL: 9277 FRAME: 0111

STATE OF COUNTY OF 188 MARIES day of For. 1 On this 23rd Flor y, 1998, before me, the subscriber(s) personally came to me known and known to me to be the person(s) described Frence in and who executed the within instrument and he(they) acknowledged to me that he (they) executed the same. Notary Public IAMES P SODO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA HENDRICKS COUNTY STATE OF Ind AIM MY COMMISSION FXP JUNE 30,2000 COUNTY OF }SS: MALICIA day of Februar On this S' y, 1998, before me, the subscriber(s) personally came HOF+ MAN D to me known and known to me OFEN to be the person(s) described in and who executed the within instrument and he(they) acknowledged to me that he (they) executed the same. Notary Public IAMES PSODO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA HENDRICKS COUNTY MY COMMENDIAL EXP JUNE 302000 Tod STATE OF COUNTY OF Maion SS: On this 33<sup>-1</sup> day of Edwary, 1998, before me, the subscriber(s) personally came

- 3 -

im Notary Public

JAMES P SCIDO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA HENDRICKS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. JUNE 30,2009

RECORDED: 06/19/1998

#### PATENT REEL: 9277 FRAME: 0112